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Peacehaven Town Council Page 1

Detailed Income & Expenditure by Budget Heading 25/03/2026

Actual Year 
To Date

Current 
Annual Bud

 Variance 
Annual Total

Committed 
Expenditure

Funds 
Available

% Spent Transfer 
to/from EMR

100 General Administration

100.0%01001 Precept  963,719 963,719

0.0%(2,309)1010 CIL Income  2,309 0 2,309

0.0%(9,103)1012 Football Foundation Fund  9,103 0 9,103

83.7%651013 Income from Photocopying  335 400

100.5%(78)1016 Housing Benefit Claims LDC  16,361 16,283

405.6%(12,224)1100 Interest Received  16,224 4,000

43.3%2841309 Other Income  216 500

984,9021,008,266General Administration :- Income (23,364) 102.4% 11,412

100.0%0 04345 CTLA Large Grant  6,825 6,825

100.0%0 04346 CAB Large Grant  13,000 13,000

100.0%0 04354 HCC Service Level Agreement  3,000 3,000

100.0%(0) (0)4362 The Joff Large Grant  3,340 3,340

0.0%2,000 2,0004363 Bus Shelter Advertising  0 2,000

28,16526,165General Administration :- Direct Expenditure 2,000 0 2,000 92.9% 0

89.0%58,161 58,1614001 Salaries  472,333 530,494

105.8%(3,309) (3,309)4002 Employer N.I Contributions  60,309 57,000

100.2%(201) (201)4003 Employer Pension Contributions  93,201 93,000

57.6%1,695 1,6954004 Overtime  2,305 4,000

36.2%1,594 1,5944011 Training  906 2,500

26.7%550 5504014 Staff Costs  200 750

127.6%(1,378) (1,378)4201 Purchase of Vehicles  6,378 5,000

43.8%281 2814212 Mileage Costs  219 500

65.7%514 5144301 Purchase of Furniture/Equipmen  986 1,500

49.0%255 2554302 Purchase of Materials  245 500

47.7%1,570 1,5704306 Printing  1,430 3,000

36.0%640 6404307 Stationery  360 1,000

32.4%1,014 1,0144308 Cllr Printing  486 1,500

169.7%(5,925) (5,925)4312 Professional Fees - Other  14,425 8,500 9,047

81.5%556 5564314 Audit Fees  2,444 3,000

105.1%(692) (692)4315 Insurance  14,192 13,500

83.2%193 1934321 Bank Charges  957 1,150

51.1%1,467 1,4674325 Postage  1,533 3,000

81.2%656 6564326 Telephones  2,844 3,500

102.3%(454) (454)4327 Computers  20,454 20,000

52.9%4,000 4,0004333 Members Allowance  4,500 8,500

15.1%1,273 1,2734334 Members Training  227 1,500

91.2%877 8774341 Grants  9,123 10,000

83.5%1,324 1,3244342 Subscriptions  6,676 8,000

91.7%50 504356 EAP  550 600
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0.0%10,000 10,0004444 Election Costs  0 10,000

0.0%(23) (23)4900 Miscellaneous Expenses  23 0

0.0%143 1434999 Write Off  (143) 0

791,994717,162General Administration :- Indirect Expenditure 74,833 0 74,833 90.6% 9,047

Net Income over Expenditure 264,940 164,743 (100,197)

6000 plus Transfer from EMR 9,047 0 (9,047)

6001 less Transfer to EMR 11,412 0 (11,412)

Movement to/(from) Gen Reserve 262,574 164,743 (97,831)

110 Civic Events

0.0%500 5004349 Civic Training  0 500

13.3%433 4334351 Youth Mayor  67 500

1,00067Civic Events :- Direct Expenditure 933 0 933 6.7% 0

100.0%0 04331 Mayor's Allowance  1,500 1,500

45.5%1,471 1,4714332 Civic Events  1,229 2,700

21.0%1,185 1,1854335 Civic Expenses  315 1,500

0.0%100 1004339 National Mourning  0 100

0.0%750 7504357 Town Crier Outfit  0 750

6,5503,044Civic Events :- Indirect Expenditure 3,506 0 3,506 46.5% 0

Net Expenditure (3,111) (7,550) (4,439)

120 Marketing

0.0%(24)1047 Other Event Income  24 0

0.0%1801048 E-News Advertising  0 180

150.0%(1,000)1049 Banner Board  3,000 2,000

0.0%(405)1051 A1 Boards  405 0

244.0%(1,440)1301 Filming  2,440 1,000

3,1805,869Marketing :- Income (2,689) 184.6% 0

22.3%700 7004306 Printing  200 900 45

36.0%960 9604328 Website  540 1,500

90.4%48 484502 Events  452 500 367

2,9001,192Marketing :- Indirect Expenditure 1,708 0 1,708 41.1% 412

Net Income over Expenditure 4,677 280 (4,397)

6000 plus Transfer from EMR 412 0 (412)

Movement to/(from) Gen Reserve 5,089 280 (4,809)
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130 Neighbourhood Plan

0.0%(577)1101 Neighbourhood Plan  577 0

0577Neighbourhood Plan :- Income (577) 0

0.0%(3,026) (3,026)4337 Neighbourhood Plan  3,026 0 3,026

03,026Neighbourhood Plan :- Indirect Expenditure (3,026) 0 (3,026) 3,026

Net Income over Expenditure (2,449) 0 2,449

6000 plus Transfer from EMR 3,026 0 (3,026)

Movement to/(from) Gen Reserve 577 0 (577)

200 Planning & Highways

42.4%6331022 Planter Advertising  467 1,100

5.5%1,0401051 A1 Boards  60 1,100

2,200527Planning & Highways :- Income 1,673 23.9% 0

0.0%650 6504851 Noticeboards  0 650

608.8%(3,053) (3,053)4852 Monument & War Memorial  3,653 600 3,524

50.8%295 2954853 Street Furniture  305 600

119.8%(99) (99)4854 Maps / Right of Way  599 500

2,3504,557Planning & Highways :- Direct Expenditure (2,207) 0 (2,207) 193.9% 3,524

29.1%1,772 1,7724101 Repair/Alteration of Premises  728 2,500

32.2%1,695 1,6954111 Electricity  805 2,500

69.5%153 1534171 Grounds Maintenance Costs  347 500

100.0%(0) (0)4850 Grass Cutting Contract  16,178 16,178

21,67818,059Planning & Highways :- Indirect Expenditure 3,619 0 3,619 83.3% 0

Net Income over Expenditure (22,089) (21,828) 261

6000 plus Transfer from EMR 3,524 0 (3,524)

Movement to/(from) Gen Reserve (18,565) (21,828) (3,263)

300 Grounds Team General Exp

7.2%1,857 1,8574011 Training  143 2,000

75.0%1,748 1,7484202 Repairs/Maintenance of Vehicle  5,252 7,000

84.9%829 8294203 Fuel  4,671 5,500 796

57.5%255 2554204 Road Fund License  345 600

55.0%450 4504305 Uniform  550 1,000

16,10010,961Grounds Team General Exp :- Indirect Expenditure 5,139 0 5,139 68.1% 796

Net Expenditure (10,961) (16,100) (5,139)

6000 plus Transfer from EMR 796 0 (796)

Movement to/(from) Gen Reserve (10,164) (16,100) (5,936)
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310 Sports Park

250.0%(5,469)1025 Rent & Service Football  9,114 3,645

0.0%(1,724)1026 Rent & Service Bowls  1,724 0

120.2%(1,289)1041 S/P Telephone Masts  7,672 6,383

153.2%(1,595)1043 S/P Football Pitches  4,595 3,000

0.0%(1,022)1060 Water Usage  1,022 0

170.4%(521)1061 S/P Court Hire  1,261 740

0.0%(367)1111 Electricity  367 0

13,76825,755Sports Park :- Income (11,987) 187.1% 0

0.0%(35) (35)4101 Repair/Alteration of Premises  35 0

13.1%2,607 2,6074111 Electricity  393 3,000

89.4%249 2494131 Rates  2,096 2,345

0.0%(11) (11)4141 Water Services  11 0

119.0%(114) (114)4160 Changing Places Costs  714 600

122.8%(2,618) (2,618)4161 Cleaning Costs  14,118 11,500

90.6%283 2834164 Trade Refuse  2,717 3,000

59.8%4,020 4,0204171 Grounds Maintenance Costs  5,980 10,000

30,44526,063Sports Park :- Indirect Expenditure 4,382 0 4,382 85.6% 0

Net Income over Expenditure (309) (16,677) (16,368)

315 Big Park

0.0%2,0001329 Advertising Income  0 2,000

2,0000Big Park :- Income 2,000 0.0% 0

178.3%(3,917) (3,917)4101 Repair/Alteration of Premises  8,917 5,000 7,480

84.9%75 754102 Maintenance of Buildings  425 500

87.7%123 1234111 Electricity  877 1,000

108.5%(85) (85)4112 Gas  1,085 1,000 448

94.7%820 8204121 Rents  14,680 15,500

228.2%(7,758) (7,758)4131 Rates  13,810 6,052

61.0%390 3904166 Skip Hire  610 1,000

168.4%(3,284) (3,284)4173 Fertilisers & Grass Seed  8,084 4,800 8,084

44.9%2,204 2,2044303 Machinery Mtce/Lease  1,796 4,000 (556)

0.0%(27) (27)4326 Telephones  27 0

0.0%2,000 2,0004329 Advertising  0 2,000

(6.9%)625 6254355 Wifi  (40) 585

41,43750,271Big Park :- Indirect Expenditure (8,834) 0 (8,834) 121.3% 15,456

Net Income over Expenditure (50,271) (39,437) 10,834

6000 plus Transfer from EMR 15,456 0 (15,456)

Movement to/(from) Gen Reserve (34,815) (39,437) (4,622)

Continued over page



Cost Centre ReportMonth No: 12

25/03/2026

09:33

Peacehaven Town Council Page 5

Detailed Income & Expenditure by Budget Heading 25/03/2026

Actual Year 
To Date

Current 
Annual Bud

 Variance 
Annual Total

Committed 
Expenditure

Funds 
Available

% Spent Transfer 
to/from EMR

316 Gateway Cafe

89.1%1,0251025 Rent & Service Football  8,338 9,363

67.6%3,2391111 Electricity  6,761 10,000

19,36315,099Gateway Cafe :- Income 4,264 78.0% 0

24.6%2,641 2,6414101 Repair/Alteration of Premises  859 3,500

67.6%3,239 3,2394111 Electricity  6,761 10,000

0.0%1,500 1,5004115 CCTV Maintenance  0 1,500

13.3%1,301 1,3014116 Servicing / Maintenance  199 1,500

0.0%972 9724326 Telephones  0 972

15.0%459 4594355 Wifi  81 540

18,0127,901Gateway Cafe :- Indirect Expenditure 10,111 0 10,111 43.9% 0

Net Income over Expenditure 7,199 1,351 (5,848)

330 Parks & Open Spaces

0.0%(100)1025 Rent & Service Football  100 0

60.9%2,1501044 Hire of the Dell  3,350 5,500

106.8%(179)1050 Allotment Rent  2,829 2,650

0.0%(100)1303 Water Charges  100 0

8,1506,379Parks & Open Spaces :- Income 1,771 78.3% 0

144.8%(448) (448)4050 Allotment Costs  1,448 1,000

30.2%1,047 1,0474104 Vandalism Repairs  453 1,500

0.0%3,500 3,5004105 Tree Works  0 3,500

139.1%(1,953) (1,953)4106 Signage  6,953 5,000 1,734

11,0008,854Parks & Open Spaces :- Direct Expenditure 2,146 0 2,146 80.5% 1,734

49.2%2,542 2,5424101 Repair/Alteration of Premises  2,458 5,000

125.4%(1,272) (1,272)4141 Water Services  6,272 5,000

46.8%266 2664164 Trade Refuse  234 500

0.0%5,000 5,0004169 Play Equipment Reserve  0 5,000

67.2%1,312 1,3124171 Grounds Maintenance Costs  2,688 4,000

29.0%1,774 1,7744301 Purchase of Furniture/Equipmen  726 2,500

22,00012,378Parks & Open Spaces :- Indirect Expenditure 9,622 0 9,622 56.3% 0

Net Income over Expenditure (14,853) (24,850) (9,997)

6000 plus Transfer from EMR 1,734 0 (1,734)

Movement to/(from) Gen Reserve (13,119) (24,850) (11,731)
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355 The Hub

140.1%(7,296)1084 Sports Pavilion  25,481 18,185

0.0%3001111 Electricity  0 300

45.0%1651112 Gas  135 300

85.9%231303 Water Charges  138 160

75.0%531355 Wifi  158 210

19,15525,911The Hub :- Income (6,756) 135.3% 0

80.8%96 964175 Music Licence  404 500

500404The Hub :- Direct Expenditure 96 0 96 80.8% 0

30.4%1,741 1,7414103 Annual Servicing Costs  759 2,500

56.3%1,310 1,3104111 Electricity  1,690 3,000 267

21.0%2,370 2,3704112 Gas  630 3,000 21

50.3%995 9954171 Grounds Maintenance Costs  1,005 2,000

63.0%155 1554355 Wifi  265 420

10,9204,349The Hub :- Indirect Expenditure 6,571 0 6,571 39.8% 288

Net Income over Expenditure 21,157 7,735 (13,422)

6000 plus Transfer from EMR 288 0 (288)

Movement to/(from) Gen Reserve 21,445 7,735 (13,710)

360 Community House

0.0%(69)1056 Equipment Hire  69 0

101.1%(28)1069 C/H Police Room  2,585 2,557

165.5%(3,007)1070 C/H Phoenix Room  7,596 4,589

91.7%1,0501071 C/H Fields & Robson  11,550 12,600

0.0%(6)1072 C/H Copper Room  6 0

0.0%7,0971073 C/H Fields  0 7,097

87.8%6991075 C/H Charles Neville  5,020 5,719

120.4%(2,521)1076 C/H Main Hall  14,879 12,358

131.7%(2,257)1077 C/H Anzac Room  9,376 7,119

237.9%(966)1078 C/H Main Kitchen  1,667 701

105.9%(23)1079 C/H Anzac Kitchen  416 393

0.0%5501080 C/H Foyer  0 550

568.7%(2,343)1081 C/H Equipment Hire  2,843 500

0.0%2,0001083 Bus Shelter Advertising  0 2,000

0.0%(300)1090 Storage Income  300 0

0.0%3,0001091 Cinema Income  0 3,000

158.5%(2,925)1092 Electricity Feed-in Tariff  7,925 5,000

0.0%(41,528)1102 106 Receipts  41,528 0
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0.0%(200)1303 Water Charges  200 0

64,183105,961Community House :- Income (41,778) 165.1% 0

0.0%3,000 3,0004167 Cinema Costs  0 3,000

31.4%618 6184175 Music Licence  282 900

3,900282Community House :- Direct Expenditure 3,618 0 3,618 7.2% 0

87.9%1,215 1,2154101 Repair/Alteration of Premises  8,785 10,000

125.7%(1,801) (1,801)4102 Maintenance of Buildings  8,801 7,000

82.0%2,706 2,7064111 Electricity  12,295 15,000

32.5%5,064 5,0644112 Gas  2,436 7,500

0.0%(31,671) (31,671)4122 Service Charge  31,671 0 28,647

100.0%1 14131 Rates  13,099 13,100

68.7%1,564 1,5644141 Water Services  3,436 5,000

12.6%1,747 1,7474151 Fixtures & Fittings  253 2,000

62.1%569 5694161 Cleaning Costs  931 1,500

31.3%687 6874162 Cleaning Materials  313 1,000

69.3%829 8294163 Personal Hygiene  1,871 2,700

2.5%48,730 48,7304176 Community House Reserve  1,270 50,000

16.1%587 5874305 Uniform  113 700

115,50085,273Community House :- Indirect Expenditure 30,227 0 30,227 73.8% 28,647

Net Income over Expenditure 20,406 (55,217) (75,623)

6000 plus Transfer from EMR 28,647 0 (28,647)

Movement to/(from) Gen Reserve 49,053 (55,217) (104,270)

430 Summer Fair

100.0%01045 Event Sponsorship  500 500

147.6%(500)1046 Stall Income (Events)  1,550 1,050

120.0%(100)1094 Other Customer & Client Receip  600 500

2,0502,650Summer Fair :- Income (600) 129.3% 0

96.4%109 1094500 Event Staff Overtime  2,891 3,000

63.3%550 5504502 Events  950 1,500 521

4,5003,841Summer Fair :- Indirect Expenditure 659 0 659 85.4% 521

Net Income over Expenditure (1,191) (2,450) (1,259)

6000 plus Transfer from EMR 521 0 (521)

Movement to/(from) Gen Reserve (670) (2,450) (1,780)
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983,849 1,128,951

(78,043)1,196,994 1,118,951

145,102

213,145 (10,000) (223,145)

Grand Totals:- Income

Net Income over Expenditure

Expenditure 0 145,102

107.0%

87.1%

plus Transfer from EMR 63,449 0 (63,449)

less Transfer to EMR 11,412 0 (11,412)

Movement to/(from) Gen Reserve 265,182 (10,000) (275,182)


























































